THE MELROSE AVE. VIADUCT, IN THE 
BOROUGH OF THE BRONX, CITY OF NEW 
YORK, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK INCI-
DENTAL THERETO. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be fifty (50) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

Blank forms can be obtained upon application 
therefor, the specifications may be seen and 
other information obtained at said office. 

CYRUS C. MILLER, President. 
al5,25 

grSee General Instructions to Bidders on 
the last page, last column, of the "City

[...]

westwardly aloe the said line parallel with Har- 

and time bids will be publicly opened and read. 
The award of the contract, if 'awarded, will be 
made by the Board as soon thereafter as prac-
ticable. The Board reserves the right to re-
ject any and all bids. 

A bond in the sum of Sixteen Thousand Dol-
lars ($16,000) will be required for the faithful 
performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a national 
or state bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount